Treoflex Cables
19
Minimum size of copper earthing conductor
Nominal area active mm² Cu Earth mm² Nominal area active mm² Cu Earth mm²
2.5 2.5 95 25
4 2.5 120 35
6 2.5 150 50
10 4 185 70
16 6 240 95
25 6 300 120
35 10 400 120
50 16 500 120
70 25 630 120
Part Number Size mm²
Nominal
Stranding
Thickness of
Insulation mm
Cable Diameter
mm
Approx Weight
Kg/Km
Conductor
Resistance @
20º Ω/Km
Voltage Drop
@50Hz MV/A
TA4.0060.01 6 176/0.20 0.7 3.3 67 3.39 7.74
TA4.0100.01 10 320/0.20 0.7 5.7 115 1.91 4.48
TA4.0160.01 16 512/0.20 0.7 6.9 172 1.21 2.84
TA4.0250.01 25 800/0.20 0.9 8.7 269 0.78 1.84
TA4.0350.01 35 1120/0.20 0.9 9.9 363 0.554 1.31
TA4.0500.01 50 705/0.30 1.0 11.9 513 0.386 0.921
TA4.0700.01 70 990/0.30 1.1 12.1 700 0.272 0.658
TA4.0950.01 95 1340/0.30 1.1 14.3 949 0.206 0.509
TA4.1200.01 120 1690/0.30 1.2 15.9 1182 0.161 0.408
TA4.1500.01 150 2123/0.30 1.4 17.9 1477 0.129 0.34
TA4.1850.01 185 1470/0.30 1.6 19.9 1826 0.106 0.293
TA4.2400.01 240 1905/0.30 1.7 21.9 2362 0.080 0.242
TA4.3000.01 300 2385/0.30 1.8 25.6 2927 0.064 0.213
A.W.G conversion to mm²
A.W.G Dia mm mm² A.W.G Dia mm mm²
0000 (4/0) 11.68 107.3 10 2.59 5.3
000 (3/0) 10.4 85 12 2.05 3.3